

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1375

- Page 1, line 2, replace "credit incentive" with "scholarship"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "**credit**" with "**scholarship**"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "credit" with "scholarship"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "credit incentive" with "scholarship"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "rules" with "procedures"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "credit" with "scholarship"
- Page 1, line 11, after "tuition" insert "and fees"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "institution of higher education" with "state-approved postsecondary training program, tribal college, or private institution of higher education"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "credit" with "scholarship"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "an institution of higher education under the control of the state"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "board of higher education" with "a state-approved postsecondary training program in the state, tribal college in the state, or private institution of higher education in the state"
- Page 1, line 16, after "semester" insert ", quarter, or term"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "institution of higher education" with "state-approved postsecondary training program, tribal college, or private institution"
- Page 1, line 18, after "state" insert "or from a high school in a school district that borders the state, or have completed a program of home education under chapter 15.1-23"
- Page 1, line 19, after "course" insert "provided by an institution under the control of the state board of higher education"
- Page 1, line 19, after "school" insert "or a program of home education"
- Page 1, line 20, after "state" insert ", or a high school in a school district that borders the state"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "credit" with "scholarship"
- Page 1, line 22, after "courses" insert "provided by an institution under the control of the state board of higher education"
- Page 1, line 23, after "school" insert "or a program of home education"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "not to exceed" with "up to"
- Page 1, line 23, after the underscored period insert "A scholarship received by a student during any semester, quarter, or term of enrollment under this section may not exceed the cost of tuition and fees for the semester, quarter, or term."
- Page 2, line 5, replace "credits" with "scholarships"

Renumber accordingly